
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF JUNCTION BOXA)#REMOVAL OF
THE EXISTING DAMAGED JUNCTION BOX WITH
INSTRUMENTSUPPORT, & U BEAM AND
ACCESSORIES (NUT, BO
LT, SWING PIN ETC.)B)#SUPPLY INSTALLATION OF
SUNSHADE & ITS NECESSARY SUPPORTS WITH
EPOXYCOATING·#SUNSHADE MATERIALS SHALL BE
HOT DI
P GALVANIZED WITH EPOXY COATING·#ALL
FASTENERS & ACCESSORIES SHALL BE
SS316.C)#SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF
WEATHER PROOF IP66 RATED J
UNCTION BOX ANDTHE TECHNICAL DETAILS AS
FOLLOW AS·#MAKE: RITTAL / SCHNEIDER
ELECTRIC·#IP66 RATED·#WALL MOUNTED TYPE
WITH INDUSTRIAL
MULTIPURPOSE ENCLOSURE·#ENCLOSURE WITH
BACKPLATE AND ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES
SHOULD BEINCLUDED AS PER THE BELOW
REQUIREMENTS.·#MAT
ERIAL SHALL BE SS316 ENCLOSURE·#4-POINT
LOCK WITH HANDLE AND 10MM DOUBLE BAR
INSERT·#EQUIPPED WITH BASE MOUNTING PLATE

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

IN VERTICAL &
 HORIZONTAL·#STANDARDS: IEC 60529,62262,62208
& 62210, NEMA 4X CLASSIFICATION 13,15 & 4X WITH
EXPLOSION PROOF, EN 1634-3 & EN·#PRODU
CT CERTIFICATIONS: UL & FM APPROVAL·#FIRE
RESISTANCE: 960 C WITH 10 HOURS.·#AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE -35 C TO 120 C·#TEMPERATURE
AND UV R
ESISTANCE FOR OUTDOOR USE·#SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF THE APPLICATION AS FIRE
RESISTANCE, FIRE LOADINSULATION AND SMOKE
PROTECTIOND)#THE AC
CESSORIES SHALL BE REPLACED AND SHALL BE
CORROSION RESISTANTAND FIRE
RETARDANT.E)#THE MICC CABLE
SHROUD,GLAND,POT & SEAL MATERIALS S
HOULD BE FROM THEPRYSMIAN (MAKE).F)#THE
EXISTING JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT WORK SHOULD BECARRIED OUT
WITHOUT DISTURBING A
NY INSTRUMENTS IN THE JUNCTION BOX &
ANYOTHER SYSTEMS IN THE PLANT AND TO BE
REPLACED BY VENDOR IF ANYINSTRUMENTS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DAMAGED.G)#ALL THE
 NECESSARY ACCESSORIES SHOULD BE SUPPLIED
BY CONTRACTORH)#IT IS THE CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO CARRY OUT A SITE SURVEY
TOVERIFY TH
E EXACT QUANTITIES AND DIMENSIONS
MENTIONED IN THE SCOPE AND TOGET THE
DISCREPANCIES CORRECTED IN ADVANCE
BEFORE ORDERING. THECONTRA
CTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE SPECIFICATIONS AND
DRAWINGS OF THEEQUIPMENT'S FOR DEWA
APPROVAL BEFORE FINALIZATION OF THE
ORDER.I)#THE COMPLE
TE HANDLING OF THE MATERIALS INCLUDING
TRANSPORT FROM SHOPTO SITE, LOADING AND
UNLOADING, STORING AT SITE TILL THE
INSTALLATIONSHALL
 BE DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS COST AND
RESPONSIBILITY.J)#ANY REPLACED PARTS/SCRAP,
WHICH IS NOT REQUIRED BY DEWA SHALL
BEREMOVED
 FROM SITE. THE DISPOSAL IS THE CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY. THEOTHER MATERIALS, SCRAPS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OF THE REPLACED EQUIPMENT, WHICH DEWA
REQUIRES
ARE TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE ASSIGNED
STATION LOCATION BY THECONTRACTOR. ANY
PLACE, WHERE OLD EQUIPMENT HAD BEEN
REMOVED, MUST BECLE
ANED FOR GOOD HOUSEKEEPING.K)#IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR#S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
THAT THE REPLACEMENTSHOULD PROVIDE
CONVENIENCE OF OPER
ATION AND MAINTENANCE, NEAT ANDORDERLY
ARRANGEMENT WHICH CONSIDERS THE
FUNCTIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND
GOODAESTHETIC LOOK.L)#THE TAG NO.
 OR THE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OR THE KKS CODE
ENCRYPTEDPLATES (SS316) SHALL BE FIXED ON
THE NEW JBS.M)#THE CABLE TAG SHOULD BE
PROVIDE
D AND SHOULD BE INDUSTRIAL TYPEN)#THE
SCAFFOLDING WHEREVER REQUIRED, SHALL BE
DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR.THE CONTRACTOR
MUST CAREFULLY U
NINSTALL AND INSTALL THE EQUIPMENT FORTHIS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PROJECT. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR#S SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THATNO
DISTURBANCE, INTERFE
RENCE, OR INTERRUPTION TO BE CAUSED ON
NORMALPLANT OPERATION. ANY DAMAGE TO THE
EQUIPMENT DURING THE EXECUTION WORKSHALL
BE RESTORED
 IMMEDIATELY BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE
SAME MATERIAL.O)#ANY UNFORESEEN OR
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES INCURRED FOR THE FULL
FUNCTION/ COMPL
ETION OF THE INTENDED JOB ALLOTTED TO THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BEUNDER HIS SCOPE AND
USE NEW AREA AS PROPOSED BY DEWA IF NOT
ABLE TO USE
EXISTING PLACE.P)#ON RECEIVING CONFIRMED
PURCHASE ORDER FROM DEWA, CONTRACTOR
SHALLPROVIDE DETAILED SCHEDULE IN MS
PROJECT FORMAT HI
GHLIGHTING SUPPLY ANDIMPLEMENTATION OF
TOTAL WORK.  NECESSARY DOCUMENTS /
CERTIFICATES /DATASHEETS FOR THE SUPPLIED
MATERIAL SHALL B

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

E PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL.Q)#ALL THE
ACTIVITIES MENTIONED IN THE SCOPE ARE TO BE
CARRIED OUTBASED ON THE PLANT UNDER
OPERATING CONDITI
ONS. THEREFORE, THE SERVICEWORK ACTIVITIES
SHALL BE DONE WITH UTMOST CARE AND IN A
SAFE MANNER TOAVOID ANY DISTURBANCE IN THE
PLANT.
R)#THE PROJECT SHALL BE COMPLETED AND
HANDED OVER TO DEWA AT THESHORTEST
POSSIBLE TIME.S)#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ABIDE BY THE PREVAILI
NG SAFETY AND SECURITYRULES AND
REGULATIONS IN FORCE AT DEWA JEBEL ALI
POWER STATION.T)#THE DEDICATED SAFETY
OFFICER AND ENGINEER SH
OULD BE AVAILABLE DURINGTHE WORK.U)#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ALL
POSSIBLE DAMAGES TO THEEQUIPMENT AND
PERSONS WORKING DURI
NG THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT.V)#DEWA
WILL NOT PROVIDE ANY SUPPORT / MATERIALS /
CONSUMABLE TOCOMPLETE THIS JOB AND ALL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THE WORKS
 FULLY RESPONSIBLE BY CONTRACTOR.W)#THE
MATERIAL TEST CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE &
ORIGIN CERTIFICATE SHOULDBE PROVIDED
BEFORE OBTAINING
 THE APPROVAL.X)#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE A MATERIAL SUPPLY WARRANTY OF 5
YEARSAND SERVICE WARRANTY OF 1 YEARS FOR
THE WORK PERF
ORMED.CONTACT:RAMESH KUMAR
RRAMESH.R@DEWA.GOV.AE

2 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF JUNCTION BOXA)#REMOVAL OF
THE EXISTING DAMAGED JUNCTION BOX WITH
INSTRUMENTSUPPORT, & U BEAM AND
ACCESSORIES (NUT, BO
LT, SWING PIN ETC.)B)#SUPPLY INSTALLATION OF
SUNSHADE & ITS NECESSARY SUPPORTS WITH
EPOXYCOATING·#SUNSHADE MATERIALS SHALL BE
HOT DI
P GALVANIZED WITH EPOXY COATING·#ALL
FASTENERS & ACCESSORIES SHALL BE
SS316.C)#SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF
WEATHERPROOF IP66 RATED JU

         6 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NCTION BOX ANDTHE TECHNICAL DETAILS AS
FOLLOW AS·#MAKE: RITTAL / SCHNEIDER
ELECTRIC·#IP66 RATED·#WALL MOUNTED TYPE
WITH INDUSTRIAL M
ULTIPURPOSE ENCLOSURE·#ENCLOSURE WITH
BACKPLATE AND ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES
SHOULD BEINCLUDED AS PER THE BELOW
REQUIREMENTS.·#MATE
RIAL SHALL BE SS316 ENCLOSURE·#4-POINT LOCK
WITH HANDLE AND 10MM DOUBLE BAR
INSERT·#EQUIPPED WITH BASE MOUNTING PLATE
IN VERTICAL &
HORIZONTAL·#STANDARDS: IEC 60529,62262,62208
& 62210, NEMA 4X CLASSIFICATION 13,15 & 4X WITH
EXPLOSION PROOF, EN 1634-3 & EN·#PRODUC
T CERTIFICATIONS: UL & FM APPROVAL·#FIRE
RESISTANCE: 960 C WITH 10 HOURS.·#AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE -35 C TO 120 C·#TEMPERATURE
AND UV RE
SISTANCE FOR OUTDOOR USE·#SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF THE APPLICATION AS FIRE
RESISTANCE, FIRE LOADINSULATION AND SMOKE
PROTECTIOND)#THE ACC

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ESSORIES SHALL BE REPLACED AND SHALL BE
CORROSION RESISTANTAND FIRE
RETARDANT.E)#THE MICC CABLE
SHROUD,GLAND,POT & SEAL MATERIALS SH
OULD BE FROM THEPRYSMIAN (MAKE).F)#THE
EXISTING JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT WORK SHOULD BECARRIED OUT
WITHOUT DISTURBING AN
Y INSTRUMENTS IN THE JUNCTION BOX &
ANYOTHER SYSTEMS IN THE PLANT AND TO BE
REPLACED BY VENDOR IF ANYINSTRUMENTS
DAMAGED.G)#ALL THE
NECESSARY ACCESSORIES SHOULD BE SUPPLIED
BY CONTRACTORH)#IT IS THE CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO CARRY OUT A SITE SURVEY
TOVERIFY THE
 EXACT QUANTITIES AND DIMENSIONS MENTIONED
IN THE SCOPE AND TOGET THE DISCREPANCIES
CORRECTED IN ADVANCE BEFORE ORDERING.
THECONTRAC
TOR SHALL SUBMIT THE SPECIFICATIONS AND
DRAWINGS OF THEEQUIPMENT'S FOR DEWA
APPROVAL BEFORE FINALIZATION OF THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ORDER.I)#THE COMPLET
E HANDLING OF THE MATERIALS INCLUDING
TRANSPORT FROM SHOPTO SITE, LOADING AND
UNLOADING, STORING AT SITE TILL THE
INSTALLATIONSHALL
BE DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS COST AND
RESPONSIBILITY.J)#ANY REPLACED PARTS/SCRAP,
WHICH IS NOT REQUIRED BY DEWA SHALL
BEREMOVED
FROM SITE. THE DISPOSAL IS THE CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY. THEOTHER MATERIALS, SCRAPS
OF THE REPLACED EQUIPMENT, WHICH DEWA
REQUIRESA
RE TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE ASSIGNED
STATION LOCATION BY THECONTRACTOR. ANY
PLACE, WHERE OLD EQUIPMENT HAD BEEN
REMOVED, MUST BECLEA
NED FOR GOOD HOUSEKEEPING.K)#IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR#S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
THAT THE REPLACEMENTSHOULD PROVIDE
CONVENIENCE OF OPERA
TION AND MAINTENANCE, NEAT ANDORDERLY
ARRANGEMENT WHICH CONSIDERS THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FUNCTIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND
GOODAESTHETIC LOOK.L)#THE TAG NO.
OR THE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OR THE KKS CODE
ENCRYPTEDPLATES (SS316) SHALL BE FIXED ON
THE NEW JBS.M)#THE CABLE TAG SHOULD BE
PROVIDED
 AND SHOULD BE INDUSTRIAL TYPEN)#THE
SCAFFOLDING WHEREVER REQUIRED, SHALL BE
DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR.THE CONTRACTOR
MUST CAREFULLY UN
INSTALL AND INSTALL THE EQUIPMENT FORTHIS
PROJECT. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR#S SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THATNO
DISTURBANCE, INTERFER
ENCE, OR INTERRUPTION TO BE CAUSED ON
NORMALPLANT OPERATION. ANY DAMAGE TO THE
EQUIPMENT DURING THE EXECUTION WORKSHALL
BE RESTORED
IMMEDIATELY BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE
SAME MATERIAL.O)#ANY UNFORESEEN OR
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES INCURRED FOR THE FULL
FUNCTION/ COMPLE
TION OF THE INTENDED JOB ALLOTTED TO THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BEUNDER HIS SCOPE AND
USE NEW AREA AS PROPOSED BY DEWA IF NOT
ABLE TO USEE
XISTING PLACE.P)#ON RECEIVING CONFIRMED
PURCHASE ORDER FROM DEWA, CONTRACTOR
SHALLPROVIDE DETAILED SCHEDULE IN MS
PROJECT FORMAT HIG
HLIGHTING SUPPLY ANDIMPLEMENTATION OF
TOTAL WORK.  NECESSARY DOCUMENTS /
CERTIFICATES /DATASHEETS FOR THE SUPPLIED
MATERIAL SHALL BE
 PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL.Q)#ALL THE ACTIVITIES
MENTIONED IN THE SCOPE ARE TO BE CARRIED
OUTBASED ON THE PLANT UNDER OPERATING
CONDITIO
NS. THEREFORE, THE SERVICEWORK ACTIVITIES
SHALL BE DONE WITH UTMOST CARE AND IN A
SAFE MANNER TOAVOID ANY DISTURBANCE IN THE
PLANT.R
)#THE PROJECT SHALL BE COMPLETED AND
HANDED OVER TO DEWA AT THESHORTEST
POSSIBLE TIME.S)#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ABIDE BY THE PREVAILIN

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

G SAFETY AND SECURITYRULES AND
REGULATIONS IN FORCE AT DEWA JEBEL ALI
POWER STATION.T)#THE DEDICATED SAFETY
OFFICER AND ENGINEER SHO
ULD BE AVAILABLE DURINGTHE WORK.U)#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ALL
POSSIBLE DAMAGES TO THEEQUIPMENT AND
PERSONS WORKING DURIN
G THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT.V)#DEWA
WILL NOT PROVIDE ANY SUPPORT / MATERIALS /
CONSUMABLE TOCOMPLETE THIS JOB AND ALL
THE WORKS
FULLY RESPONSIBLE BY CONTRACTOR.W)#THE
MATERIAL TEST CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE &
ORIGIN CERTIFICATE SHOULDBE PROVIDED
BEFORE OBTAINING
THE APPROVAL.X)#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE A MATERIAL SUPPLY WARRANTY OF 5
YEARSAND SERVICE WARRANTY OF 1 YEARS FOR
THE WORK PERFO
RMED.CONTACT:RAMESH KUMAR
RRAMESH.R@DEWA.GOV.AE

3 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF JUNCTION BOXA)#REMOVAL OF          4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THE EXISTING DAMAGED JUNCTION BOX WITH
INSTRUMENTSUPPORT, & U BEAM AND
ACCESSORIES (NUT, BO
LT, SWING PIN ETC.)B)#SUPPLY INSTALLATION OF
SUNSHADE & ITS NECESSARY SUPPORTS WITH
EPOXYCOATING·#SUNSHADE MATERIALS SHALL BE
HOT DI
P GALVANIZED WITH EPOXY COATING·#ALL
FASTENERS & ACCESSORIES SHALL BE
SS316.C)#SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF
WEATHERPROOF IP66 RATED JU
NCTION BOX ANDTHE TECHNICAL DETAILS AS
FOLLOW AS·#MAKE: RITTAL / SCHNEIDER
ELECTRIC·#IP66 RATED·#WALL MOUNTED TYPE
WITH INDUSTRIAL M
ULTIPURPOSE ENCLOSURE·#ENCLOSURE WITH
BACKPLATE AND ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES
SHOULD BEINCLUDED AS PER THE BELOW
REQUIREMENTS.·#MATE
RIAL SHALL BE SS316 ENCLOSURE·#4-POINT LOCK
WITH HANDLE AND 10MM DOUBLE BAR
INSERT·#EQUIPPED WITH BASE MOUNTING PLATE
IN VERTICAL &

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HORIZONTAL·#STANDARDS: IEC 60529,62262,62208
& 62210, NEMA 4X CLASSIFICATION 13,15 & 4X WITH
EXPLOSION PROOF, EN 1634-3 & EN·#PRODUC
T CERTIFICATIONS: UL & FM APPROVAL·#FIRE
RESISTANCE: 960 C WITH 10 HOURS.·#AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE -35 C TO 120 C·#TEMPERATURE
AND UV RE
SISTANCE FOR OUTDOOR USE·#SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF THE APPLICATION AS FIRE
RESISTANCE, FIRE LOADINSULATION AND SMOKE
PROTECTIOND)#THE ACC
ESSORIES SHALL BE REPLACED AND SHALL BE
CORROSION RESISTANTAND FIRE
RETARDANT.E)#THE MICC CABLE
SHROUD,GLAND,POT & SEAL MATERIALS SH
OULD BE FROM THEPRYSMIAN (MAKE).F)#THE
EXISTING JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT WORK SHOULD BECARRIED OUT
WITHOUT DISTURBING AN
Y INSTRUMENTS IN THE JUNCTION BOX &
ANYOTHER SYSTEMS IN THE PLANT AND TO BE
REPLACED BY VENDOR IF ANYINSTRUMENTS
DAMAGED.G)#ALL THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NECESSARY ACCESSORIES SHOULD BE SUPPLIED
BY CONTRACTORH)#IT IS THE CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO CARRY OUT A SITE SURVEY
TOVERIFY THE
 EXACT QUANTITIES AND DIMENSIONS MENTIONED
IN THE SCOPE AND TOGET THE DISCREPANCIES
CORRECTED IN ADVANCE BEFORE ORDERING.
THECONTRAC
TOR SHALL SUBMIT THE SPECIFICATIONS AND
DRAWINGS OF THEEQUIPMENT'S FOR DEWA
APPROVAL BEFORE FINALIZATION OF THE
ORDER.I)#THE COMPLET
E HANDLING OF THE MATERIALS INCLUDING
TRANSPORT FROM SHOPTO SITE, LOADING AND
UNLOADING, STORING AT SITE TILL THE
INSTALLATIONSHALL
BE DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS COST AND
RESPONSIBILITY.J)#ANY REPLACED PARTS/SCRAP,
WHICH IS NOT REQUIRED BY DEWA SHALL
BEREMOVED
FROM SITE. THE DISPOSAL IS THE CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY. THEOTHER MATERIALS, SCRAPS
OF THE REPLACED EQUIPMENT, WHICH DEWA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page16 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIRESA
RE TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE ASSIGNED
STATION LOCATION BY THECONTRACTOR. ANY
PLACE, WHERE OLD EQUIPMENT HAD BEEN
REMOVED, MUST BECLEA
NED FOR GOOD HOUSEKEEPING.K)#IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR#S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
THAT THE REPLACEMENTSHOULD PROVIDE
CONVENIENCE OF OPERA
TION AND MAINTENANCE, NEAT ANDORDERLY
ARRANGEMENT WHICH CONSIDERS THE
FUNCTIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND
GOODAESTHETIC LOOK.L)#THE TAG NO.
OR THE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OR THE KKS CODE
ENCRYPTEDPLATES (SS316) SHALL BE FIXED ON
THE NEW JBS.M)#THE CABLE TAG SHOULD BE
PROVIDED
 AND SHOULD BE INDUSTRIAL TYPEN)#THE
SCAFFOLDING WHEREVER REQUIRED, SHALL BE
DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR.THE CONTRACTOR
MUST CAREFULLY UN
INSTALL AND INSTALL THE EQUIPMENT FORTHIS
PROJECT. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR#S SOLE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page17 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THATNO
DISTURBANCE, INTERFER
ENCE, OR INTERRUPTION TO BE CAUSED ON
NORMALPLANT OPERATION. ANY DAMAGE TO THE
EQUIPMENT DURING THE EXECUTION WORKSHALL
BE RESTORED
IMMEDIATELY BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE
SAME MATERIAL.O)#ANY UNFORESEEN OR
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES INCURRED FOR THE FULL
FUNCTION/ COMPLE
TION OF THE INTENDED JOB ALLOTTED TO THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BEUNDER HIS SCOPE AND
USE NEW AREA AS PROPOSED BY DEWA IF NOT
ABLE TO USEE
XISTING PLACE.P)#ON RECEIVING CONFIRMED
PURCHASE ORDER FROM DEWA, CONTRACTOR
SHALLPROVIDE DETAILED SCHEDULE IN MS
PROJECT FORMAT HIG
HLIGHTING SUPPLY ANDIMPLEMENTATION OF
TOTAL WORK.  NECESSARY DOCUMENTS /
CERTIFICATES /DATASHEETS FOR THE SUPPLIED
MATERIAL SHALL BE
 PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL.Q)#ALL THE ACTIVITIES

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page18 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MENTIONED IN THE SCOPE ARE TO BE CARRIED
OUTBASED ON THE PLANT UNDER OPERATING
CONDITIO
NS. THEREFORE, THE SERVICEWORK ACTIVITIES
SHALL BE DONE WITH UTMOST CARE AND IN A
SAFE MANNER TOAVOID ANY DISTURBANCE IN THE
PLANT.R
)#THE PROJECT SHALL BE COMPLETED AND
HANDED OVER TO DEWA AT THESHORTEST
POSSIBLE TIME.S)#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ABIDE BY THE PREVAILIN
G SAFETY AND SECURITYRULES AND
REGULATIONS IN FORCE AT DEWA JEBEL ALI
POWER STATION.T)#THE DEDICATED SAFETY
OFFICER AND ENGINEER SHO
ULD BE AVAILABLE DURINGTHE WORK.U)#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ALL
POSSIBLE DAMAGES TO THEEQUIPMENT AND
PERSONS WORKING DURIN
G THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT.V)#DEWA
WILL NOT PROVIDE ANY SUPPORT / MATERIALS /
CONSUMABLE TOCOMPLETE THIS JOB AND ALL
THE WORKS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page19 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FULLY RESPONSIBLE BY CONTRACTOR.W)#THE
MATERIAL TEST CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE &
ORIGIN CERTIFICATE SHOULDBE PROVIDED
BEFORE OBTAINING
THE APPROVAL.X)#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE A MATERIAL SUPPLY WARRANTY OF 5
YEARSAND SERVICE WARRANTY OF 1 YEARS FOR
THE WORK PERFO
RMED.CONTACT:RAMESH KUMAR
RRAMESH.R@DEWA.GOV.AE

4 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF JUNCTION BOXA)#REMOVAL OF
THE EXISTING DAMAGED JUNCTION BOX WITH
INSTRUMENTSUPPORT, & U BEAM AND
ACCESSORIES (NUT, BO
LT, SWING PIN ETC.)B)#SUPPLY INSTALLATION OF
SUNSHADE & ITS NECESSARY SUPPORTS WITH
EPOXYCOATING·#SUNSHADE MATERIALS SHALL BE
HOT DI
P GALVANIZED WITH EPOXY COATING·#ALL
FASTENERS & ACCESSORIES SHALL BE
SS316.C)#SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF
WEATHERPROOF IP66 RATED JU
NCTION BOX ANDTHE TECHNICAL DETAILS AS

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page20 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FOLLOW AS·#MAKE: RITTAL / SCHNEIDER
ELECTRIC·#IP66 RATED·#WALL MOUNTED TYPE
WITH INDUSTRIAL M
ULTIPURPOSE ENCLOSURE·#ENCLOSURE WITH
BACKPLATE AND ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES
SHOULD BEINCLUDED AS PER THE BELOW
REQUIREMENTS.·#MATE
RIAL SHALL BE SS316 ENCLOSURE·#4-POINT LOCK
WITH HANDLE AND 10MM DOUBLE BAR
INSERT·#EQUIPPED WITH BASE MOUNTING PLATE
IN VERTICAL &
HORIZONTAL·#STANDARDS: IEC 60529,62262,62208
& 62210, NEMA 4X CLASSIFICATION 13,15 & 4X WITH
EXPLOSION PROOF, EN 1634-3 & EN·#PRODUC
T CERTIFICATIONS: UL & FM APPROVAL·#FIRE
RESISTANCE: 960 C WITH 10 HOURS.·#AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE -35 C TO 120 C·#TEMPERATURE
AND UV RE
SISTANCE FOR OUTDOOR USE·#SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF THE APPLICATION AS FIRE
RESISTANCE, FIRE LOADINSULATION AND SMOKE
PROTECTIOND)#THE ACC
ESSORIES SHALL BE REPLACED AND SHALL BE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page21 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CORROSION RESISTANTAND FIRE
RETARDANT.E)#THE MICC CABLE
SHROUD,GLAND,POT & SEAL MATERIALS SH
OULD BE FROM THEPRYSMIAN (MAKE)..THE CO2
STATUS INDICATOR CARD & LIGHT CONNECTIONS
TO BE REMOVED ANDREINSTALLED BACK TO THE
NEW BOX
AND THE NECESSARY ACCESSORIES TO
BEINCLUDED IN THE OFFER.THE DAMAGED LED
ITEMS TO BE REPLACED DURING THE REMOVAL
PROCESSF)#THE EXIST
ING JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
WORK SHOULD BECARRIED OUT WITHOUT
DISTURBING ANY INSTRUMENTS IN THE JUNCTION
BOX & ANYOTHER
 SYSTEMS IN THE PLANT AND TO BE REPLACED BY
VENDOR IF ANYINSTRUMENTS DAMAGED.G)#ALL
THE NECESSARY ACCESSORIES SHOULD BE
SUPPLIED BY
CONTRACTORH)#IT IS THE CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO CARRY OUT A SITE SURVEY
TOVERIFY THE EXACT QUANTITIES AND
DIMENSIONS MENTIONED I

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page22 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

N THE SCOPE AND TOGET THE DISCREPANCIES
CORRECTED IN ADVANCE BEFORE ORDERING.
THECONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAW
INGS OF THEEQUIPMENT'S FOR DEWA APPROVAL
BEFORE FINALIZATION OF THE ORDER.I)#THE
COMPLETE HANDLING OF THE MATERIALS
INCLUDING TRANSP
ORT FROM SHOPTO SITE, LOADING AND
UNLOADING, STORING AT SITE TILL THE
INSTALLATIONSHALL BE DONE BY THE
CONTRACTOR AT HIS COST AND RE
SPONSIBILITY.J)#ANY REPLACED PARTS/SCRAP,
WHICH IS NOT REQUIRED BY DEWA SHALL
BEREMOVED FROM SITE. THE DISPOSAL IS THE
CONTRACTOR RE
SPONSIBILITY. THEOTHER MATERIALS, SCRAPS OF
THE REPLACED EQUIPMENT, WHICH DEWA
REQUIRESARE TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE
ASSIGNED STATION
 LOCATION BY THECONTRACTOR. ANY PLACE,
WHERE OLD EQUIPMENT HAD BEEN REMOVED,
MUST BECLEANED FOR GOOD

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page23 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HOUSEKEEPING.K)#IT IS THE CONTR
ACTOR#S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE
REPLACEMENTSHOULD PROVIDE CONVENIENCE
OF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE, NEAT
ANDORDERLY ARRANG
EMENT WHICH CONSIDERS THE FUNCTIONAL
REQUIREMENTS AND GOODAESTHETIC
LOOK.L)#THE TAG NO. OR THE SERVICE
DESCRIPTION OR THE KKS CODE E
NCRYPTEDPLATES (SS316) SHALL BE FIXED ON
THE NEW JBS.M)#THE CABLE TAG SHOULD BE
PROVIDED AND SHOULD BE INDUSTRIAL
TYPEN)#THE SCAFFOL
DING WHEREVER REQUIRED, SHALL BE DONE BY
THE CONTRACTOR.THE CONTRACTOR MUST
CAREFULLY UNINSTALL AND INSTALL THE
EQUIPMENT FORTHIS PR
OJECT. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR#S SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THATNO
DISTURBANCE, INTERFERENCE, OR INTERRUPTION
TO BE CAUSED ON NORMAL
PLANT OPERATION. ANY DAMAGE TO THE
EQUIPMENT DURING THE EXECUTION WORKSHALL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page24 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BE RESTORED IMMEDIATELY BY THE
CONTRACTOR WITH THE SAME
MATERIAL.O)#ANY UNFORESEEN OR ADDITIONAL
EXPENSES INCURRED FOR THE FULL FUNCTION/
COMPLETION OF THE INTENDED JOB ALLOTTED TO
THE CON
TRACTOR SHALL BEUNDER HIS SCOPE AND USE
NEW AREA AS PROPOSED BY DEWA IF NOT ABLE
TO USEEXISTING PLACE.P)#ON RECEIVING
CONFIRMED PURC
HASE ORDER FROM DEWA, CONTRACTOR
SHALLPROVIDE DETAILED SCHEDULE IN MS
PROJECT FORMAT HIGHLIGHTING SUPPLY
ANDIMPLEMENTATION OF TOTAL
WORK.  NECESSARY DOCUMENTS / CERTIFICATES
/DATASHEETS FOR THE SUPPLIED MATERIAL
SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL.Q)#ALL THE
ACTIVITIES
 MENTIONED IN THE SCOPE ARE TO BE CARRIED
OUTBASED ON THE PLANT UNDER OPERATING
CONDITIONS. THEREFORE, THE SERVICEWORK
ACTIVITIES SH
ALL BE DONE WITH UTMOST CARE AND IN A SAFE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page25 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MANNER TOAVOID ANY DISTURBANCE IN THE
PLANT.R)#THE PROJECT SHALL BE COMPLETED
AND HANDED
OVER TO DEWA AT THESHORTEST POSSIBLE
TIME.S)#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY THE
PREVAILING SAFETY AND SECURITYRULES AND
REGULATIONS I
N FORCE AT DEWA JEBEL ALI POWER
STATION.T)#THE DEDICATED SAFETY OFFICER AND
ENGINEER SHOULD BE AVAILABLE DURINGTHE
WORK.U)#THE CONTR
ACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ALL POSSIBLE
DAMAGES TO THEEQUIPMENT AND PERSONS
WORKING DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE
CONTRACT.V)#DEWA WILL
 NOT PROVIDE ANY SUPPORT / MATERIALS /
CONSUMABLE TOCOMPLETE THIS JOB AND ALL
THE WORKS FULLY RESPONSIBLE BY
CONTRACTOR.W)#THE MATER
IAL TEST CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE & ORIGIN
CERTIFICATE SHOULDBE PROVIDED BEFORE
OBTAINING THE APPROVAL.X)#THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page26 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 A MATERIAL SUPPLY WARRANTY OF 5 YEARSAND
SERVICE WARRANTY OF 1 YEARS FOR THE WORK
PERFORMED.CONTACT:RAMESH KUMAR
RRAMESH.R@DEWA.GOV
.AE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Junction box

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page27 of 28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500440
DATE : 12.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Junction box 1032500626

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500626

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page28 of 28 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


